LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of **Gertrude LaVerda**

Deceased

No. 2023-PR-22

Notice For Publication-Claims
Notice is given of the death
of **Gertrude LaVerda**, late of
Marshall, Clark County, Illinois.
Letters Of Office were issued on
June 20, 2023, to John Farrell,
13501 E. 1250th Road, Martinsville, IL 62442, and William
Farrell, Sr., 302 Walnut Street,
Marshall, IL 62441, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff,
Shoaff Law LLC, P.O. Box 250,
Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before December 23, 2023, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 20th day of June, 2023.

John Farrell and William Farrell, Sr.,

Independent Co-Executors ARDC# 6293029

Cara C. Shoaff

Attorney at Law

Shoaff Law, LLC

11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250

Casey, IL 62420 Tel. (217) 609-0111

E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com

6/23,30;7/7